TR

U F'891 0 PARTS BOOK
UF-8920

FEiX 25 T RELR & X fh BT B AL

FEiX 25 THRE LR & X 10 W T B AL

SINGLE NEEDLE DIRECT DRIVE FLAT-BED UNISON-FEED
STITCHER WITH THREAD TRIMMER

TWIN NEEDLE DIRECT DRIVE FLAT-BED UNISON-FEED

STITCHER WITH THREAD TRIMMER



RS hERIRARE

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

- UF-8910-H0R .

— 0: TExEE
L 1. gesss

—0: EHHTRENEE
L 1: smgfarnes

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

- UF-8920-001 -




Description of model plate

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

UF-8910-H0N -

— 0: Without bobbin winder
L 1: With bobbin winder

— 0: Without sewing error detection device

- 1: With sewing error detection device

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

UF-8920- 001




FHFHMEER A

1. RFMRRFBEULE Z20224F4 B B8R R EE T R HIAY .

2. ERHHERLD, BABITREA.

3. LUAH A BTG ZAELIEL.

4. THEMHHF(REFNO) G LATEVSHEHRSIREN, FMERLTHER.

AL HLRERSY oo 1
B. HHAF-HEERATRE ..o, 3
C. EHIZEE .o 5
D. [EBIEEE ..o 7
E. AR e 11
FoEEBMRARE oo, 13
G. HEFRZEE oo 15
Ho RHIZEE oo 19
JBSHIEBESE e, 21
Ko BREE e 25
LGSR e 29
MBS e 31
N IR o 33
P. ARKEMEEE e, 35
Q. FIEEFFREE .o, 37
R EEEBER oo 39
S HRMER e, 41
T EEEE e, 43
Z B e 45
Wa. BERRE e 47
BRG] e, 49



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in April 2022.

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line

4. The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure
differs depending on the specification. For details, refer to the parts list.

N 4 o 1 0O 1 Z2 £ r X ¢« I @ m m O O W >»

=
©

CONTENTS

. Machine body ........cccooiiiiiiiii e 1
. Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism ........ 3
. Upper shaft mechanism ..............ccocceiieeeiiiinnnnns 5
. Presser foot mechanism ...........cccoociiiiinnnn, 7
. Feed mechanism ...........ccociiiiiini 11
. Presser foot lifter mechanism ............cccccoiie. 13
. Rotary hook mechanism ..............ccooeeeeeeeeen. 15
. Lower shaft mechanism ..........cccccciiiiiis 19
Lubrication ... 21
. Threading mechanism ...........cccccciiniiiiiiinne 25
. Bobbin winder mechanism ..............cccoociiinnen. 29
. Thread pressure mechanism............cccccccceeeeenn. 31
. CoNtrol BOX ...coovveeiiiiii 33
. Detection mechanism ..........cccccceiiiiinin 35
. Quick reverse switch mechanism ....................... 37
. Power supply equipment ..., 39
. Operation panel ..........cccoecevieeeiieeiiiceeee e, 41
. Motor mechanism .........ccccceeiiiiiiini 43
. ACCESSOMIES ...t 45

Warning labels ..., 47



A. HLIAER 5 / Machine body

<HFUF-8910-000,001,UF-8920 /
For UF-8910-000, -001, UF-8920-001>

1 BUF-8910 /8920



A. HLiKxER%> / Machine body

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SC1125001 2|44 HINGE

2 SB9432001 414247 6X14 SCREW FLAT M6X14

3 SC1600001 1| E AR LA FACE PLATE ASSY

4 062501216 2(#24T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

5 SC1126101 1|z TOP COVER

6 SC1511001 1| pEmp TOP COVER PACKING

7 062501216 4(#2$T M5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
<FAFUF-8910-000,001,UF-8920> |<For UF-8910-000,001, UF-8920>

8 062300416 2|424T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

9 SC1598001 1| Pkgir= THREAD TAKE-UP COVER

10 062400816 2|424T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

11 SC1127001 1\ Epz PRESSURE FOOT COVER

12 0A4400806 24257 (75t ) M4X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

13 SC1121001 1| G SLIDE PLATE F

14 012500536 1| B EH24T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
<FHFUF-8910> <For UF-8910>

15+ SC2376001 1| 5 HHEHER SLIDE PLATE R ASSY

16+ SC1122001 1| 3R SLIDE PLATE L
<fFUF-8920> <For UF-8920>

15+ SC1518001 N GHEWREHTI0 SLIDE PLATE R T10 ASSY

16+ SC1520001 V| AHEWREHTI0 SLIDE PLATE L T10 ASSY

17 SC0994001 2|z iB4TMEX16 BALL PLUNGER M6*16

18 SC1522101 UEES N FRONT COVER

19 SB7957001 6124 M4aX8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8

20 SC1120101 1| Z 45 SIDE COVER

21 0A4501606 4|43 4T (B0 E) M5X16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X16

22 SC1599001 1| S 20 i e HEAD LOWER BASE

23 062501016 2|424T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
<HFUF-8910-000> <For UF-8910-000>

24+ SC1524001 1o%= MOTOR COVER
<A FUF-8910-001,101,UF-8920> [<For UF-8910-001,101, UF-8920>

24+ SC1523001 1|35 =BW MOTOR COVER BW

25 0A4501606 5|884T (& E ) M5X16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X16

26 SC1559001 1@ FES REVERSE LEVER COVER

27 062060816 2|424T M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

28 104450101 1B ES8 RUBBER CAP, 8

29 117934001 2|1 %E 135 RUBBER CAP, 13.5

30 104449001 1 E 15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5

31 SA5810001 2|1 % 235 RUBBER CAP 23.5

32 SA8991001 1|1 E35-12 RUBBER CAP 35-12

33 SA9826001 BT ERE LABEL CAUTION

34 SA9957001 3|z izin INJURY MARK

35 S37060001 1|$E AR LABEL GROUNDING

BUF-8910/ 8920




B. §1#F - #kL4T% E / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

<AFUF-8920 /
For UF-8920>

<AFUF-8910/
For UF-8910>

BUF-8910 /8920




B. §1#F - Hkk4T% & / Needle bar and thread take-up mechanism

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1439001 1| Bke4T THREAD TAKE-UP SET
2 012060636 1| B E 24T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3 SC1450201 1|47 20 2 4R 14 NEEDLE BAR BASE SET
4 SA7402101 111G E37 RUBBER CAP 3.7
5 026050136 1|8 E S5 WASHER PLAIN S 5
6 062500816 14847 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
7 SC1463001 1\4H4Fi0 4 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
8 018401036 1|48+ M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
9 SC1464001 146478 m fmiE e NEEDLE BAR GUIDE SLIDE BLOCK
<fHFUF-8910> <For UF-8910>
10+ SC6008001 1|4H4FS NEEDLE BAR S
11 SC6006001 146475 945 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE PLATE
12 SC6007001 1|484T SM2.38X3 SCREW FLAT SM2.38X3
13 012400436 18247 M4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
14+ SC1461021 1|#1$+ DPX35 NEEDLE DPX35
<FHFUF-8920> <For UF-8920>
10+ SC1515001 14T NEEDLE BAR T
15 SC1516201 1|4t =B84 T10 NEEDLE CLAMP T10 ASSY
16 012400436 2[424T Maxa SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
17 018301036 1824 M3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10
14+ SC1461023 2|#1%t DPX35 NEEDLE DPX35
18 SC1467001 2= SET SCREW COLLAR 18.25-28-24
19 S23651001 4| EE 25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
20 SC1468001 1R ENEAF AU ROCKING ROD LEVER U ASSY
21 018061636 1424 M6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
22 SC1472001 1| $Eah AT LR ROCKING ROD ASSY
23 SC1470001 1|3 E T4 L ROCKING ROD LEVER L ASSY
24 012060636 2|EE125T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 110367001 4|10 8 WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 8
26 048080342 2|$4E E8 RETAINING RING E8

BUF-8910/ 8920




C. k%% E / Upper shaft mechanism

BUF-8910 /8920




C. L#h% & / Upper shaft mechanism

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1437001 1|ghimeR 1 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ASSY
2 $25235001 1]484T M8 SCREW M8
3 $25236001 114247 M6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
4 $23651001 2|EE 25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 SC1028001 1| i UPPER SHAFT
6 SC1029001 1|t 7R = 4B 18 BEARING BUSH ASSY
7 S23651001 2|E EH25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 SC1033001 1| B4 52 JOINT ASSY
9 S23651001 4|EE 25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SC1056001 1\ EE R TIMING BELT
11 SB8140001 1|zsatapep i IDLER PULLEY ASSY
12 SB4857001 NEES COLLAR
13 SC1057001 1| g 5 R 4y BELT ADJUSTING SHAFT
14 SB5039001 1|48+ M8X25 BOLT SOCKET M8X25
15 012500536 2|E EH25T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

BUF-8910/ 8920




D. [ERIZEE / Presser foot mechanism

BUF-8910 /8920




D. [ERIZEE / Presser foot mechanism

SRS | FBRHFS | #E T2 NAME OF PARTS RM
<HTUF-8910> <For UF-8910>
1+ SC1129301 1|9MNELHH UF-S PRESSURE FOOT UF-S ASSY
2+ SC1130001 1(&JE UF-S FEED FOOT UF-S
<FATFUF-8920> <For UF-8920>
1+ SC1526401 1|4pELBEE UF-T10 PRESSURE FOOT UF-T10 ASSY
2+ SC1529001 1(dJE UF-T10 FEED FOOT UF-T10
3 018400636 1|42+ M4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
4 SC1185001 1| ER125TM5X4 SHOULDER SCREW M5X4-6
5 SC1173001 1| FEBIE SB35 4R L 1 P ADJUSTMENT PLATE ASSY
6 SC1176001 1| Epaeess PRESSURE SPRING BUSH INNER
7 SC1175001 1\ EppeEEo PRESSURE SPRING BUSH OUTER
8 118735002 I E:SE WASHER
9 SC1177201 1| E g PRESSURE SPRING
10 $20356001 1E2E 10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
11 SC1131401 =miEmy P FOOT SPRING HOLDER ASSY
12 012500536 1| B E 25T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
13 SC1135001 EHEE PRESSURE FOOT GUIDE
14 SC1187001 1@mEnsn SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE
15 062400616 2[424T Maxe SCREW PAN M4X6
16 SC1145001 1|k FE B EEIESS U FEED FOOT LINK PIN U
17 SC1146001 e PIN STOPPER
18 004401003 1(424T M4X10 SCREW, FLAT M4X10
19 SC1141001 1| o FE BIAT 4B 14 FEED FOOT BAR ASSY
20 SC1152001 1|35 B AT 44F UPPER FEED LEVER F PIN
21 048060142 1|4 FH 44 C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
22 109763022 I ESE WASHER
23 SC1530101 1|41 E AT 4y 24 1 UPPER FEED BAR BUSH ASSY
24 012060636 2|EE 45T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 SC1180001 1EEEMH REAR GUIDE
26 012060636 2|[E £ 25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 SC1181001 ESEEIEE: REAR GUIDE SHAFT
28 012060636 1| B E425T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
29 SC1147101 1% FFHEHEE UPPER FEED SHAFT SET
30 SC0992001 2|4l E16.25 WASHER THRUST
31 SC0991101 11%E SCREW SET COLLAR
32 $23651001 2|EE 25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 SC1153001 1|3 B iase a1 UPPER FEED CHANGE BASE ASSY
34 SC0987001 1|48 E A4 LUBRICATION FELT ASSY
35 018400636 2(i2 42 M4AX6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
36 SC1161001 1|44 s2 & MEh CHANGE BASE STEPPED SHAFT
37 SB4400001 2|shEnE THRUST WASHER
38 012060636 1| B E125T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
39 SC1162001 1|3 B Hesesn UPPER FEED CHANGE BASE SHAFT
40 012060636 2|[EE 45T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
41 SC1163001 1|25 5 _FF st Bisa e UPPER FEED CAM LEVER ASSY
42 SC5047001 BRI 2ok o U FEED CHANGE BASE SPRING ASSY
43 SC1166101 1|35 FHPMABH UPPER FEED PM SET
44 SC1167001 1|3 EPM IR S MR A4 U FEED PM SETTING PLATE ASSY
45 SC5191101 1| gk B k2B - UF8910U PULSE MOTOR ASSY UF8910 U
46 018401436 4(1Z4e M4X14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14
47 S$23651001 2|E E1RET M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
48 SC1171001 1| e 451 5 EE CAM LEVER STOPPER SUPPORT
49 018402036 1|42+ M4X20 BOLT SOCKET M4X20
50 021400216 1< g M4 NUT 2 M4
51 018401036 2(12 42 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
52 018501236 28242 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
53 SA1394101 2|#%32U3 CORD HOLDER
54 062500816 28247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
55 SC1197001 1| B Ry 52 22 24K SENSOR SETTING PLATE
56 018500836 3|424¢ M5X8 BOLT SOCKET M5X8
57 SC1194001 1|75 |2 B% 7 2 4R 5 UF K-SENSOR ASSY UF

BUF-8910/ 8920




D. [ERIZEE / Presser foot mechanism

BUF-8910 /8920




D. [ERIZEE / Presser foot mechanism

TN

E AR

sRE HE NAME OF PARTS RM
58 SC1196001 |  3|#EM4X11.2 SPACER M4X11.2
59 0A4401606 |  3|#B4T(#541E) MAX16DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X16
60 SA2689101 | 1|k CORD HOLDER
61 062500816 |  1|4#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
62 SC1184001 | 1|FERMRiH L PRESSURE HOLDING PLATE
63 SC1532001 |  2[#p MaX17.5 SPACER M4X17.5
64 018400636 |  2(184% M4X6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
65 SC1183001 | 1| RMp % K s 4T o0 P HOLDING PLATE PUSHER
66 081008070 | 1|0 FE P8 O RING P8

BUF-8910/ 8920

10



E. E£#%EE / Feed mechanism

\
97—
\.\.ﬂ

BUF-8910 /8920

11



E. £#%EE /| Feed mechanism

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC0965001 1|7k a5 4014 LOWER FEED CHANGE BASE ASSY
2 SC1240101 1| B W Es 28 14 LUB COLLECTION FELT ASSY
3 149547000 1| E45 CORD HOLDER 4N
4 0A5400806 1|484T (R E) MAXSDB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
5 018400636 2|42 M4AX6 BOLT SOCKET M4X6
6 SC0988001 1|7k ST 4 52 S 204 L FEED CHANGE BASE ROCK SHAFT
7 012060636 2|EEH25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 SC1161001 1| 4458 & W 4 CHANGE BASE STEPPED SHAFT
9 SB4400001 2|shEnE THRUST WASHER
10 012060636 1| B E 24T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 SC0990001 1|7k .5 75 4t LOWER FEED SHAFT
12 SC0992001 4|4 16.25 WASHER THRUST
13 SC0991101 AR SCREW SET COLLAR
14 $23651001 8|E E125T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
15 SC0995001 1\ &many FEED BASE ASSY
16 SC0998001 1| F R EF A LIFTING FEED LINK ASSY
17 SA2161001 2| WASHER
18 048060342 2|$4E E6 RETAINING RING E6
19 SC1001001 1| F R 7 iR L LIFTING FEED LEVER L ASSY
20 018062036 2[12# M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
21 SC1004001 1|7k 3% 75 & B dh 1 LOWER FEED BASE LEVER ASSY
22 018501436 2[12# M5X14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14
23 SC1007001 1|7k Eit 15 &40 LOWER FEED BASE LEVER SHAFT
24 012060636 2|E E125T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
25 SA4519001 2|ihEnE THRUST WASHER
26 048060142 1|4 44 C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
27 018401036 2|42 M4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
28 SC1008001 1| b7 LIFTING FEED SHAFT
29 SC1010001 1| F R3¢t KB LIFTING FEED SET
30 SC1012001 1| bR EFEE LIFTING FEED LEVER ROD ASSY
31 110367001 2|®2E 8 WASHER PLAIN SPECIAL 8
32 048080142 1|4 44 C8 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C8
33 014300432 118247 M3X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M3X4
34 $23651001 2|EE 25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
35 012060636 2|EEH25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
36 SC1019001 1|7k 4 SR e R LA 4 L FEED C-BASE ROCK LEVER ASSY
37 SC1020101 1| 70 Y4t 4R 14 LOWER FEED PM CAM ASSY
38 SC6933001 1|4 F3 B 3 3k 4R 14 PULSE MOTOR UF8910 SUPPLY SET
39 018401436 414242 M4X14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14
40 S23651001 2|E E 25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
41 018501436 2|42 M5X14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14
42 SC1024101 14£24 SPRING HOOK PLATE
43 062501016 114247 M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
44 SC5049001 1|yHse & S EEL L FEED CHANGE BASE SPRING ASSY
45 SC1026001 2(4#2£TM5X10 SCREW FLAT SOCKET M5X10
<fFUF-8910> <For UF-8910>

46+ SC0980001 13%#%F UF-S FEED DOG UF-S

47+ SC1027001 1|4t1R UF-S NEEDLE PLATE UF-S
<fFUF-8920> <For UF-8920>

46+ SC0973001 1|3%% F UF-T10 FEED DOG UF-T10

47+ SC0975001 1|4t#R UF-T10 NEEDLE PLATE UF-T10

BUF-8910/ 8920

12



F. EBMEHEE / Presser foot lifter mechanism

1 BUF-8910 / 8920



F. EBRMEHLEE / Presser foot lifter mechanism

SRS | 2ot FS

E AR

HE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1186001 | 1| Rty PRESSER SHAFT
2 SC0992001 |  2|#hi[= M 16.25 WASHER THRUST
3 SC1189001 | 1|iEzys4080 ROCKING GEAR 80
4 S23651001 | 2|E BT M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 SC1190101 | 1|ERgPMmeE PRESSURE PM ASSY
6 SC1191001 | 1|FERIPMZ2 24540 ¢ P PM SETTING PLATE ASSY
7 SC5192101 | 1| o3k LA £EUF8910P PULSE MOTOR ASSY UF8910 P
8 018401436 |  4|#=4s Max14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14
9 S23651001 | 2|E BT M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 018501436 |  2|iZis M5X14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14
11 SC1195101 | 1[saE4F PRESSURE LEVER
12 018061636 | 1|24 M6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
13 018062536 |  1|iZ44 M6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25
14 021060306 |  1|i28 M6 NUT 3 M6

BUF-8910/ 8920

14



G1. HER % & / Rotary hook mechanism

BUF-8910 /8920

15




G1. HER 2 E / Rotary hook mechanism

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1234401 1| B4R R 2 4R ROTARY HOOK BASE R SET
2 SC1231001 1| 545 FE T LA R R HOOK BASE LOWER SHAFT ASSY R
3 SC1061001 1| ez R E LOWER SHAFT CLAMPING COLLAR
4 018062036 1|48+ M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
5 SC1062001 1402 myaR TREAD TRIMMING CAM R
6 $23651001 2|EE125T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
7 SC1063001 1|t =R BEARING BUSH ASSY
8 S23651001 2|EE125T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
9 048420242 1 FLA#E Cc42 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C42
10 SC1065001 1| iz LOWER SHAFT GEAR

11 S23651001 2|EEH25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 SC1066101 1|4y &5 %R OPENER CAM R

13 012500536 2|E E 25T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
14 SB5227001 2 |47 BEARING HOLDER

15 062500816 2(425T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

16 048220242 1171 F$4E8 Cc22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22
17 SC1071001 1Ea 5 21X4.5 WAVE WASHER 21X14.5

18 SC1067001 1| st thLa 14 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT ASSY

19 SC1070001 1| st this 4t ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR
20 S23651001 2|EE125T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
21+ SC1106001 1| p SPACER
21+ SC1107001 1@ p SPACER
21+ SC1108001 1| p SPACER
22 SC1072001 1|47 FE 4R BEARING PRESSER PLATE
23 018400836 3[iZ4 M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
24 SC1091001 1| pE it R HOOK LUBRIACATION BASE SPRING
25 SC1073001 1| fiEd 12t 58 HOOK LUBRIACATION BASE
26 SC1460101 1| &L hErEH SC1229 ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SC1229
27 SC1230001 1| BOBBIN
28 SC1074001 1|45 4 Sy OPENER SHAFT
29 155559021 1|FmE WASHER PLAIN
30 048060142 1|4 B4 C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
31 SC1076001 1|45 % 4T 4R 14 OPENER LEVER ASSY
32 SC1080001 1|45 &k S50 = E LA 14 OPENER SHAFT COLLAR ASSY
33 SC1082001 1|=mE SCREW SET COLLAR
34 012500536 2|E E125T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
35 SC1083101 1|42 B pg THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID
36 048050142 1|4 B 44E C5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5
37 018401636 2|42 M4AX16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16
38 SC1084001 1| g4 4T LR 14 TREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY
39 SC1089001 1|zh775hB 1 MOVABLE KNIFE SHAFT ASSY
40 SC1112001 15077 MOVABLE KNIFE
41 SC1092001 8|z MOVABLE KNIFE WASHER
42 018501036 1|48+ M5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
43 SC1093001 1| @& 7] EE LR 4 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASSY
44 SC1060001 NGRS FIXED KNIFE BASE WASHER
45 SB2255001 1| E S5 WASHER PLAIN S 5
46 018501436 1|48+ M5X14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14
47 SC1113001 | Frmpses LOWER THREAD CLAMP SPRING
48 SC1114001 1@z FIXED KNIFE
49 SC1026001 1|#2£TM5X10 SCREW FLAT SOCKET M5X10
50 SA6922101 1150 6.5-3.8 OIL CONNECROR
51 SC1115001 1|#2£TM10X12 SET SCREW M10X12
52 SB7562001 1|3 E S4 WASHER PLAIN S 4
53 SC1096001 3l = RUBBER CAP 8 FLAT
54 SC1097101 1| BEAS FE 2 AR 4R 4R R HOOK BASE COVER ASSY R
55 062400816 2|425T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
56 018061636 2[12# M6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16
57 025060136 2| S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

BUF-8910/ 8920

16



G2. 2% E / Rotary hook mechanism

<H-TUF-8920 / For UF-8920>

BUF-8910 /8920

17



G2. HER % E / Rotary hook mechanism

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM

<FHFUF-8920> <For UF-8920>

63 SC1111401 1| iEhs B B 4R L ROTARY HOOK BASE L SET

64 SC1232001 1| jiEhe BB A 2B8EL R HOOK BASE LOWER SHAFT ASSY L

3 SC1061001 1| T hhstiE 2 E LOWER SHAFT CLAMPING COLLAR

4 018062036 1824 M6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

65 SC1102001 14748 mspL TREAD TRIMMING CAM L

6 S23651001 2|E EH25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

10 SC1065001 1| T ihdsse LOWER SHAFT GEAR

11 S23651001 2|EEH25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

66 SC1103101 1|4y 48 5%t L OPENER CAM L

13 012500536 2|E EH25T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

14 SB5227001 2 |47 BEARING HOLDER

15 062500816 2(425T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

67 SC1104001 1| BEHs B 2 4R ROTARY HOOK GEAR COVER

68 062400616 2|425T M4X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

16 048220242 1171 F$4E8 Cc22 RETAINING RING INTERNAL C22

17 SC1071001 1Ea 5 21X4.5 WAVE WASHER 21X14.5

18 SC1067001 1| st thLa 14 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT ASSY

19 SC1070001 1| st this 4t ROTARY HOOK SHAFT GEAR

20 S23651001 2|EE125T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

21+ SC1106001 1| p SPACER

21+ SC1107001 1@ p SPACER

21+ SC1108001 1| p SPACER

22 SC1072001 1|47 FE 4R BEARING PRESSER PLATE

23 018400836 3[iZ4 M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8

24 SC1091001 1| pE it R HOOK LUBRIACATION BASE SPRING

25 SC1073001 1| fiEd 12t 58 HOOK LUBRIACATION BASE

26 SC1460101 1| &L hErEH SC1229 ROTARY HOOK ASSY W/BOX SC1229

27 SC1230001 1| BOBBIN

28 SC1074001 1|45 4 Sy OPENER SHAFT

29 155559021 1|FmE WASHER PLAIN

30 048060142 1|4 B4 C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6

31 SC1076001 1|45 % 4T 4R 14 OPENER LEVER ASSY

32 SC1080001 1|45 &k S50 = E LA 14 OPENER SHAFT COLLAR ASSY

33 SC1082001 1|=mE SCREW SET COLLAR

34 012500536 2|E E125T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

35 SC1083101 1|42 B pg THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID

36 048050142 1|4 B 44E C5 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C5

37 018401636 2|42 M4AX16 BOLT SOCKET M4X16

38 SC1084001 1| g4 4T LR 14 TREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASSY

39 SC1089001 1|zh775hB 1 MOVABLE KNIFE SHAFT ASSY

40 SC1092001 8|zh T MOVABLE KNIFE WASHER

41 SC1112001 13177 MOVABLE KNIFE

42 018501036 1|48+ M5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10

43 SC1093001 1| @& 7] EE LR 4 FIXED KNIFE BASE ASSY

44 SC1060001 NGRS FIXED KNIFE BASE WASHER

45 SB2255001 1| E S5 WASHER PLAIN S 5

46 018501436 1|48+ M5X14 BOLT SOCKET M5X14

47 SC1113001 | Frmpses LOWER THREAD CLAMP SPRING

48 SC1114001 1@z FIXED KNIFE

49 SC1026001 1|#2£TM5X10 SCREW FLAT SOCKET M5X10

50 SA6922101 1150 6.5-3.8 OIL CONNECROR

51 SC1115001 1|#2£TM10X12 SET SCREW M10X12

52 SB7562001 1|3 E S4 WASHER PLAIN S 4

53 SC1096001 3l = RUBBER CAP

69 SC1105101 1| BiEhs B 2 AR 4R 5L R HOOK BASE COVER ASSY L

55 062400816 2|425T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

56 018061636 2|42 M6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

57 025060136 2| E S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
<FHFUF-8910> <For UF-8910>

58 SC1555101 1| 44 B% R 52 LOWER THREAD SENSOR BASE

BUF-8910/ 8920

18



H. T4h3E &/ Lower shaft mechanism

BUF-8910 /8920

19



H. 42 E / Lower shaft mechanism

TN

E AR

sRE HE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1039001 | 1| TR LOWER SHAFT R
2 SC1040001 |  1|m%seemeD TIMING PULLEY D ASSY
3 S23651001 | 2|E BT M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
4 062400416 |  1|424T Max4 SCREW, PAN M4X4
5 SC1045001 | 1[4miyigses ECCENTRIC ADJUSTMENT WHEEL
6 S23651001 | 1|E 24T MEX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
7 SC1046001 | 1|jzigigipsem i HOOK PROTECTION CLUTCH ASSY
8 S23651001 | 4|E 24T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
<HFUF-8910> <For UF-8910>
9+ SC1054001 | 1| T#4L-S LOWER SHAFT L-S
<FFUF-8920> <For UF-8920>
9+ SC1055101 | 1| RaL-T LOWER SHAFT L-T
10 SC1595001 | 1|(pipse & frinen e CLUTCH RESTORE BUTTON BASE
11 SC1596001 |  1|pipse s frinén CLUTCH RESTORE BUTTON
12 SC1597001 | 1|pipse s frinens CLUTCH RESTORE BUTTON SPRING
13 048060342 | 1|}4[@ E6 RETAINING RING E6
14 018501036 |  1|iZ4& M5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10

BUF-8910/ 8920

20



J1. {#585EFSEE / Lubrication

BUF-8910 /8920

21



J1. {#585E5 %8 / Lubrication

2HRE | BoFS | K EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM
<fHFUF-8910> <For UF-8910>
1 SC1214001 1 OIL TANK ASSY
2 S55485001 2|42 5 (HEE) M5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
3 081038070 110 &£ P38 O RING P38
4 SA3055101 2|k TUBE CLIP D8.5
5 SA9917001 \pOo=x OIL FEEDING POCKET COVER
6 SC1217101 HER e =t as SUB TANK GEAR ASSY
7 0A4400806 3|824T (250 ) MAXBDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
8 SA3055101 1|3k TUBE CLIP D8.5
9 SC1220101 e e e SUB TANK GEAR SETTING PLATE
10 018500836 2|42 M5X8 BOLT SOCKET M5X8
11 SC1226001 2|shisEiEsEL6-6 TUBE JOINT L 6-6
12+ SC1221001 1|3 ESEHES SUB TANK HOOK ASSY S
13 SC1227001 2| F-M4X35 SPACER M4X35
14 0A4400806 2| 4T (A E) MAXSDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
15 SC1226001 2|shisEiEsEL6-6 TUBE JOINT L 6-6
16 SC6934001 1;mZ B OIL PUMP ASSY
17 SB3849001 1| E3E M5 WASHER _PLAIN_M 5
18 018501036 1824 M5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
19 S07876101 4lshassk TUBE CLIP D5.1
20 SC1213001 1B OIL PUMP ECCENTRIC WHEEL
21 S23651001 2|EE 25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
22 SC5044001 1|48 335 BE 4R 14 LUB ADJUSTING BASE ASSY
23+ 018401436 1|48+ M4X14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14
24+ S07876101 3wk TUBE CLIP D5.1
25 SB2408101 1|k CORD HOLDER
26 062500816 118247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
27 $10243000 1| B %32 NK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N
28 018400836 18248 M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
29 SC5043101 1= mk TUBE GUIDE
30 SC1225001 1:heE Rk TUBE HOLDING PLATE
31+ SB7332001 1:m=Een TUBE GUIDE
32+ 062500816 414257 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
33 SB4155001 1|45 BAND
34 SC1247001 1|5 D6L480 OIL TUBE D6 L480
35 SC1250001 1|5m%E D6L130 OIL TUBE D6 L130
36 SC6011001 1|58 D6L70 OIL TUBE D6 L70
37 SC1248001 1|5m%& D6L110 OIL TUBE D6 L110
38 SC1249001 3[;H% D6L20 OIL TUBE D6 L20
39+ SC2396001 2|H% D3L65 OIL TUBE D3 L65
40 SC2392001 1|5 D3L410 OIL TUBE D3 L410
41 SC2393001 1|5m%& D3L130 OIL TUBE D3 L130
42+ SC2394001 1|5 D3L260 OIL TUBE D3 L260
43 SC2395001 1|5m%& D3L110 OIL TUBE D3 L110
44+ SC2390001 3[;4% D3L8O OIL TUBE D3 L80
45+ SC6587001 1|5H4% 4X4D L40 WICK 4X4D L40

BUF-8910/ 8920

22



J2. {5H5EFSEE / Lubrication

BUF-8910 /8920

23




J2. {585 E/E %2 / Lubrication

2HRE | BoFS | K EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM
<fFUF-8920> <For UF-8920>
1 SC1214001 1 OIL TANK ASSY
2 S55485001 2|42 5 (HEE) M5X12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M5X12
3 081038070 110 £ P38 O RING P38
4 SA3055101 2|k TUBE CLIP D8.5
5 SA9917001 \pOo=x OIL FEEDING POCKET COVER
6 SC1217101 HER e =t as SUB TANK GEAR ASSY
7 0A4400806 3|424T (250 E ) MAXBDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
8 SA3055101 1|3k TUBE CLIP D8.5
9 SC1220101 e e e SUB TANK GEAR SETTING PLATE
10 018500836 2|42 M5X8 BOLT SOCKET M5X8
11 SC1226001 2|shisEiEsEL6-6 TUBE JOINT L 6-6
12+ SC1586001 HE Y o tC SUB TANK HOOK ASSY T
13 SC1227001 2| F-M4X35 SPACER M4X35
14 0A4400806 2|2 4T (HE) MAXSDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
15 SC1226001 2|shisEiEsEL6-6 TUBE JOINT L 6-6
16 SC1202201 1;mZ B OIL PUMP ASSY
17 SB3849001 1| E3E M5 WASHER _PLAIN_M 5
18 018501036 1824 M5X10 BOLT SOCKET M5X10
19 S07876101 4lshassk TUBE CLIP D5.1
20 SC1213001 1B OIL PUMP ECCENTRIC WHEEL
21 S23651001 2|EE 25T M6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
22 SC5044001 1|48 335 BE 4R 14 LUB ADJUSTING BASE ASSY
46 SC5045001 1|48 smiE S RER T LUB ADJUSTING BASE T ASSY
23+ 018401436 2|42k M4AX14 BOLT SOCKET M4X14
24+ S07876101 6|5k TUBE CLIP D5.1
25 SB2408101 1|k CORD HOLDER
26 062500816 14847 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
27 S$10243000 1|2 %32 NK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N
28 018400836 1|4848 M4X8 BOLT SOCKET M4X8
29 SC5043101 1:heemsk TUBE GUIDE
30 SC1225001 1= E TUBE HOLDING PLATE
31+ SB7332001 2liEen TUBE GUIDE
32+ 062500816 5|#24T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
33 SB4155001 1|k BAND
34 SC1247001 1|5m& D6L480 OIL TUBE D6 L480
35 SC1250001 1|3 D6L130 OIL TUBE D6 L130
36 SC6011001 1|5Mm%& D6L70 OIL TUBE D6 L70
37 SC1248001 1|5 D6L110 OIL TUBE D6 L110
38 SC1249001 3|54 D6L20 OIL TUBE D6 L20
39+ SC2396001 2|H% D3L65 OIL TUBE D3 L65
40 SC2392001 1|5m& D3L410 OIL TUBE D3 L410
42+ SC2394001 2|3H% D3L260 OIL TUBE D3 L260
44+ SC2390001 4|5m%& D3L80 OIL TUBE D3 L80
47 SC2391001 1|3 D3L200 OIL TUBE D3 L200
45+ SC6587001 2|3m%k 4X4D L40 WICK 4X4D L40

BUF-8910/ 8920

24



%45 E / Threading mechanism

s

=)
F

K1.

<FFUF-8910-000,001/

For UF-8910-000,001>

BUF-8910 /8920

25



K1. B2k % & / Threading mechanism

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM

<fHFUF-8910> <For UF-8910>

1+ SC2367301 1|43 E45 A4S THREAD TENSION ASSY S

2 SC1482101 UEEZ s PRE TENSION ASSY

3 SC1483001 1| RELIZ4T A TENSION STUD A

4 SC6005001 2|seskss DISC TENSION

5 021400216 2| X AEs M4 NUT 2 M4

6 SB3848001 1| FE M4 WASHER_PLAIN_M 4

7 SB5011001 1|4 iE3sames TENSION SPRING

8 SC1484001 1| 5eamu THREAD GUIDE PIPE ASSY

9 SC1493001 14268 THREAD GUIDE B

10 021400216 1< RIEE M4 NUT 2 M4

11+ SC1494101 1| Bkt s5mS THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING SHAFT S

12 SA2630001 1| PRz #R STOPPER

13 SA2824001 1| (8= M3.5 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5

14 004350616 14247 M3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

15 SC2368201 1Pt s S umet T TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASSY

16 SC1498001 1|1&%E 6.4-8-4 COLLAR

17 062301016 114247 M3X10 SCREW PAN M3X10

18 021300106 1|28 M3 NUT 1 M3

19 108265009 1| E i85 TENSION NUT

20 SC1496001 1| BHkekEEL THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L

21 SC1505001 1|£8HR THREAD GUIDE R

22 062300416 2|425T M3X4 SCREW PAN M3X4

23 SC3765001 1|3k 1P 4k B AR B4 TENSION RELAY PCB ASSY

24 SC3762001 1| BT A TENSION HARNESS ASSY

25 062300616 2|#24T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

26 SB7957001 3[4Z4 M4X8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8

27 SC1507001 1&85 ARM THREAD GUIDE

28 SC1499001 1|5 m45 THREAD GUIDE PLATE

29 004300513 3|#24T M3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5
<FFUF-8910-000,001,UF-8920> |<For UF-8910-000,001, UF-8920>

30 SC2371001 1|&5mL THREAD GUIDE L

31 060500616 18247 M5X6 SCREW BIND M5X6

BUF-8910/ 8920

26



K2. Z£k% & / Threading mechanism

AN
A
AN
AN

N
AN
AN
AN

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
7

BUF-8910 /8920

27



K2. ZF2k % & / Threading mechanism

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM

<fFUF-8920> <For UF-8920>

1+ SC2377301 1|43 m45aET THREAD TENSION ASSY T

2 SC1482101 2|5 ge sk 220 1 PRE TENSION ASSY

3 SC1483001 2| e ZRAZATF A TENSION STUD A

4 SC6005001 e DISC TENSION

5 021400216 4| X mizE Ma NUT 2 M4

6 SB3848001 2| E M4 WASHER_PLAIN_M 4

7 SB5011001 2| gy TENSION SPRING

8 SC1484001 2| e THREAD GUIDE PIPE ASSY

9 SC1493001 2|x5m5B THREAD GUIDE B

10 021400216 2| X AEE M4 NUT 2 M4

11+ SC1495001 1| ke 4D THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING SHAFT D

12 SA2630001 1| PRz #R STOPPER

13 SA2824001 1| (8= M3.5 NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5

14 004350616 14247 M3.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

15 SC2368201 2 Ee s T TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASSY

29 SA2619001 ESS SPACER

30 SA2620001 TS COLLAR

31 SA2621001 =6 E STOPPER SUPPORT

32 SA2629001 1|3 PRTAR STOPPER

33 SA2626001 2(42£T M3.5 SET SCREW (CP) M3.5

34 062350516 1|484T M3.5X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

35 SA2624001 1| Bz iz SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW

18 021300106 1488 M3 NUT 1 M3

36 SA2625001 13835 4 ADJUSTING THUMB

37 SC1050001 1|ZE 6.4-8-30 COLLAR 6.4-8-30

19 108265009 1| Eeiz g TENSION NUT

20 SC1496001 1|k EEL THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L

38 SC1497001 1B ER THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R

21 SC1505001 2|8 ER THREAD GUIDE R

39 SC1506001 2|3 B M3X4 SPACER M3X4

40 062301016 2[#24T M3X10 SCREW PAN M3X10

23 SC3765001 13K 24 B AR 2B 15 TENSION RELAY PCB ASSY

24 SC3762001 1|2 AT B LA 1 TENSION HARNESS ASSY

25 062300616 2|42$T M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

26 SB7957001 3|82# M4AX8 LOW HEAD BOLT SOCKET M4X8

27 SC1507001 14585 ARM THREAD GUIDE

28 SC1499001 1|2 M THREAD GUIDE PLATE

29 004300513 3[424T M3X5 SCREW, FLAT M3X5

30 SC2371001 1|&EMmL THREAD GUIDE L

31 060500616 14247 M5X6 SCREW BIND M5X6

BUF-8910/ 8920

28



L. 8453 E (AFUF-8910-001,101, UF-8920) / Bobbin winder mechanism (For UF-8910-001,101, UF-8920)

4
“
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

BUF-8910 /8920

29



L. £k4% % & (BFUF-8910-001,101, UF-8920) / Bobbin winder mechanism (For UF-8910-001,101, UF-8920)

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM
<fAFUF-8910-001,101,UF-8920> |<For UF-8910-001,101,UF-8920>
1 SC1533201 1| ek 220814 BOBBIN WINDING DEVICE
2 SC3808001 1o D iAE 4 1LUF PULSE MOTOR 1L UF ASSY
3 018401036 4|8m48 MAX10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10
4 SC1537101 1| 5es 52 HEELR 14 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASSY
5 018301036 1|48+ M3X10 BOLT SOCKET M3X10
6 048050342 1|34m E5 RETAINING RING E5
7 SC1541001 15422404 T] BOBBIN WINDER KNIFE
8 062300616 114247 M3X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
9 SC1543001 1| s 451 24 BOBBIN WINDER STOP CLAW SHAFT
10 SC1032001 Ty Iy CLAW B-WINDER
11 012400436 2|424T M4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
12 SC1554001 1|40 R B2 BOBBIN HOLDER
13 062400816 18247 M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
14 SB3548001 1@ WASHER
15 SB8616001 1|2 SPRING TWIST
16 SB8614001 1| 4T 4 BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
17 SC1553001 1| ER12$TM5X6 SHOULDER SCREW M5X6-6.5
18 SC1552001 1|&=2 COLLAR
19 SB8617001 1| SPLING PLATE
20 SB8682001 1@ SPRING PLATE WASHER
21 062350616 118247 M3.5X6 SCREW PAN M3.5X6
22 S50400001 2|lme COLLAR
23 0A4302005 2|424T (E5 40 E) M3X20DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X20
24 SB8612001 1|geet 2 fr B-WINDER STOPPER
25 SC1548001 1|Bratse COUPLING
26 012400436 4l424T Maxa SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4
27 SC1535001 1\5e= BOBBIN WINDER COVER
28 062400816 2|425T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
29 018501236 3824 M5X12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
30 SC1549001 1| ek Fy R L BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
31 021500316 15A2E M5 NUT 3 M5
32 145446002 2|seskss DISC TENSION
33 100401022 1|Jespamss TENSION SPRING
34 SB4216001 11k shinE WASHER
35 SB4038001 1| e ki85 TENSION NUT

BUF-8910/ 8920

30



M. EZ3 & / Thread pressure mechanism

31 BUF-8910 /8920



M. [E2k% & / Thread pressure mechanism

S SEEGEEES E AR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC6326001 1| FE B R LA 2 THREAD PRESSER DEVICE UNIT
2 012400436 14847 M4X4 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X4

BUF-8910/ 8920

32



#1%8 / Control Box

N. =

BUF-8910 /8920

33



N. $=%1%8 / Control Box

SRS | THHFS [#E FEHERR NAME OF PARTS RM

1 018061636 |  4|iZ4s M6X16 BOLT SOCKET M6X16

2 028060246 |  4|mmzmmE 26 WASHER SPRING 2-6

3 025060236 | 4| #E M6 WASHER PLAIN M 6

4 021060106 |  4|mE M6 NUT 1 M6

5 SA3797001 |  1|DCRE D kE A DC-FAN MOTOR ASSY

6 0A5403006 |  2|#B4T (25 E) MAX30DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X30

7 SC1755101 1| ERIREH UX MAIN PCB ASSY UX

8 S55479001 3|2 4e (IR ) MAXS BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8

9 0A5400806 |  1|4B5T (25 E) MAXSDB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

10 0A5401006 |  2|#24](#48E) M4X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X10

11 SC1756101 1| B iR EREH UX MOTOR PCB ASSY UX

12 S55479001 3|2 4e (53R ) MAXS BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER) M4X8

13 0A5400806 |  1|#24T(#45E) M4X8DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

14 0A4402006 |  4|4B5T (25 E) MAX20DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X20

15 SC4702101 1| RERA S UX POWER PCB ASSY UX

16 0A5400806 |  7|4B5T (25 E) MAXSDB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

17 SC3764001 1|USBERLBAH UX USB PCB ASSY UX

18 SB7737101 1lUSB £F USB CAP

19 S37060001 | 2|#EkRin LABEL GROUNDING

20 0A5400806 |  3|#B4T (25 E) MAXSDB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

21 SB8096101 1| BB AR 36 X 150 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36X150
<AFitEMEHF> <For USA, Canada and Mexico>

22 SC6835001 | 1|miea4R% 24 X 96 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 24X96

23 J04100001 1|3 pRLE 1 RA0/22046 CEMENT RESISTOR ASSY 401220#6

24 0A5400806 |  2|#Z4T (44 E) M4XSDB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8

25 SC4693101 1| B IR B2 4BHE US TREADLE UNIT-US

26 J00353001 4|4m4T (250 ) M5X14DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14

27 S03816001 2|[ELARIRET M4.5X16 WOOD SCREW M4.5X16

28 200190101 7|U F£4T 10x20 STAPLE 10X20

29 SC5196001 1|BOXfLELH# BOX CONNECTOR COVER ASSY

30 SC4987001 1|BOXIHLE BOX CONNECTOR COVER

31 S55481001 | 3|iBis (2 E) MAX12 BOLT SOCKET (S/P WASHER)M4X12
<HFHA&> <For Japan>

32+ SC6096001 1|8 iEFF XA SIT PE POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT PE
<AFitEMEHF> <For USA, Canada and Mexico>

32+ SC6097001 1|FE BT B4 SIT#2 PE POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT#2 PE
<FAF M- BN - hE - —#&H O> |<For Asia, Europe, China and General>

33+ SC6098001 1|8 iREFF XA CCC PE POWER SWITCH ASSY CCC PE
<ATFERM> <For Europe>

34 SC6365001 1|CE &K 384A 1 7TPE CE FILTER UNIT 7 PE

35 SB7074001 |  1|CE e = CE FILTER CASE

36 SB7065001 |  1|CE i35 EAR LA £ CE FILTER PCB ASSY TYPE3

BUF-8910/ 8920

34



P. N RAMZEE (FAFUF-8910-101) / Detection mechanism (For UF-8910-101)

BUF-8910 /8920

35



P. FRIMESE (AFUF-8910-101) / Detection mechanism (For UF-8910-101)

TN

E AR

sRE HE NAME OF PARTS RM

<FFUF-8910-101> <For UF-8910-101>

1 SC6916001 | 1|-F g =UF SEW-DEFECT DETECTION DEVICE UF

2 SC1500001 |  1|mifi# K Z2UF SENSOR AMP SET UF

3 060500616 |  1|4#24T M5X6 SCREW BIND M5X6

4 S10243000 | 1|3 NK-3N CORD HOLDER:NK-3N

5 062400816 |  1|424T Max8 SCREW PAN M4X8

6 062400416 |  2(484T M4X4 SCREW, PAN M4X4

7 SC3405101 | 1|1 {EREMRAH PANEL CASE R PCB ASSY

8 SC3422001 |  1|SDDR£4EUF SDD HARNESS ASSY UF

9 SB7737101| 1|lusB =F USB CAP

10 0A4300806 |  4|#Z4T(#54E) M3XSDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8

BUF-8910/ 8920

36



Q. FI4EFF X% E / Quick reverse switch mechanism

- BUF-8910 /8920



Q. BI%EFF £ E / Quick reverse switch mechanism

SRS | 2ot FS

E AR

HE NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1560201 | 1|LEDiEA L LED DIAL SET
2 062501016 |  2|#24T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
3 SC1566001 |  1|LED:#i LED CASE FELT
4 SC2399001 | 1[5k 4X4L200 WICK 4X4 L200
5 SC1572001 | 1|@migris CUSHION RUBBER
6 SC1575001 | 1|gmFra 6 SWITCH ASSY
7 062500816 | 24247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
8 028050246 | 2|mmzmmE 2.5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
9 026050136 |  2|sE#m@E S5 WASHER PLAIN S 5

BUF-8910/ 8920

38



R. B85 2B / Power supply equipment

39 BUF-8910 /8920



R. B85 Z} / Power supply equipment

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC3704001 1| 25 45 o £ EL AR 442 SIDE PLATE RELAY PCB ASSY
2 0A4400806 4|824T (= E) MAXSDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
3 SC3710001 1| chg Sk 2R e 2840 12 RELAY HEAD HARNESS ASSY
4 SC3711001 1| ch 4k OPHE 2240 14 RELAY OP HARNESS ASSY
5 SC5836101 1| T3k h 4 E AR UF89 MT RELAY PCB UF8910/20
6 SC2373001 4|3 E-M4X6 SPACER M4X6
7 0A4400806 A|uB4T (B EE) MAXSDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
8 SC3712001 1| e T 3k B 2 40 14 RELAY MOTOR HARNESS ASSY
9 SC3713101 1| ch 4 ENCHE £:40 12 RELAY ENC HARNESS ASSY

10 SC3714001 1| ch 4 SOLEE £ 40 14 RELAY SOL HARNESS ASSY

11 SB4155001 2|k BAND

12 SA1394101 1|4:32U3 CORD HOLDER U17.8

13 SC1009001 1|45Vv17.8 CORD HOLDER V17.8

14 062500816 2[424T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

15 SC3752001 1|2 & FF L EHEUF SAFETY SWITCH ASSY UF

16 025060136 1|F 8 S6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

17 062060812 14257 M6X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

18 SC2388001 14k CORD GUARD

19 062500616 14257 M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
20 SB4155001 1|45 BAND
21 SC0966001 1| 2= 4 SIDE COVER BASE
22 062501016 4|884T M5X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
23 S00470000 1|84k #16 CORD HOLDER 16N
24 0A5401206 1|484T (B E) M4X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
25 SB4261001 1|32k GROUND WIRE HEAD-BOX
26 062400816 1|484T M4X8 SCREW PAN M4X8

<FF B> <For Europe>

27 SB8396001 2|57 88 KRFC-8 FERRITE CORE KRFC-8
28 SB4155001 2|k BAND

BUF-8910/ 8920

40



S. #1E£Z / Operation panel




S. #1E#Z / Operation panel

SRS | TRHFS | e TEHHFR NAME OF PARTS RM

<AF—fHE Osh> <Except for General export>

1+ SC4016102 | 1|seiemmp OPERATION PANEL ASSY
<AF—MmEn> <For General export>

1+ SC4016101 | 1|seiemmp OPERATION PANEL ASSY

2 SB3655001 |  2|igtem % PANEL SUPPORT

3 012500536 |  2|EiB5T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

4 SC5037001 | 1|3tk migprinL PANEL EDGE RUBBER L

5 SC5038001 | 1|iiEmigpsmR PANEL EDGE RUBBER R

6 SC5039001 | 1|ifEmigprD PANEL EDGE RUBBER D

7 SC0993001 | 1| EDigE: LED RUBBER SHEET

BUF-8910/ 8920

42



T. X% E / Motor mechanism

43 BUF-8910 /8920



T. B3A%E / Motor mechanism

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC3523201 1| 3= HLUF8900 MOTOR UF8900 ASSY
2 018501636 4li2# M5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
3 026050136 4| LM S5 WASHER PLAIN S 5
4 SC1558001 HE3™ PULLEY
5 SA9452001 3| FapmE PULLEY WASHER
6 060501016 3|#24T M5X10 SCREW BIND M5X10

BUF-8910/ 8920

44



Z. Mt / Accessories

<FFUF-8910 / For UF-8910>

<HTUF-8920/ For U F-8920>

BUF-8910 /8920

45



Z. Mt / Accessories

SHS | TBHFS | HE EERHFZ IR NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SC1235501 1:hizm e OIL PAN ASSY
2 SC6591201 1 HEmERE A OIL PAN TUBE ASSY A
3 062500616 2|425T M5X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
4 SC1238101 13848 T5 SPONGE T5 64X64
5 SC6592001 1HEmEHNE B OIL PAN TUBE ASSY B
6 032461606 8| KH24T M4.5X16 WOOD SCREW ROUND 2 M4.5X16
7 SC1239101 15848 T3 SPONGE T3 150X200
8 SB1543102 1| s L 14 OIL TANK ASSY
9 SB1505101 1|3 s EE ARG OIL WARNING LABEL
10 114483002 1|3 4a 14 OILER ASSY
<AFUF-8910> <For UF-8910>
11+ SB3928301 1|4 28484 2DR COTTON STAND ASSY 2DR
12 S51283001 2| SPOOL STAND BASE
13 SB4114001 2|4 aran SPOOL MAT
14 S$51282101 2|gx 4z srhn SPOOL CUSHION
15+ S02786102 1| 2R THREAD HANGER ASSY 2
16 150183000 2| ees THREAD HANGER BASE
17 142990001 2|5tk ae Pyt THREAD BUSH
18 SB4120001 1|484T (R E) M5X14 SCREW PAN (P WASHER) M5X14
19+ S02778022 1|4k Ee 2 SPOOL HOLDER 2
20 S37037001 1| 4847 (RS E) M5X32 SCREW PAN (P WASHER) M5X32
21 SB4119001 2|82 M5 NUT 2 M5
22 150179002 2|th B SPOOL SHAFT B
23 SB4117001 2| EEnE 2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
24 SB4119001 2(28 M5 NUT 2 M5
25 S02747101 1|2aes SPRING
26 SC1484001 1| Sebasg 4 THREAD GUIDE PIPE ASSY
27 062500816 118247 M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
28 021500106 1| X migs M5 NUT 1 M5
29 SC1508001 NE2TS THREAD HOSE
30 SC1230001 1R BOBBIN
<fFUF-8920> <For UF-8920>
11+ SC5059001 1|4%223DR COTTON STAND ASSY 3DR
12 S51283001 3|l SPOOL STAND BASE
13 SB4114001 3| main SPOOL MAT
14 S$51282101 3|4tk eE e SPOOL CUSHION
15+ SAB6611101 1| 2RE3 THREAD HANGER ASSY 3
16 150183000 3|5ees THREAD HANGER BASE
17 142990001 3|5tekmn Pt THREAD BUSH
19+ SA6610101 152583 SPOOL HOLDER 3
22 150179002 3|4 B SPOOL SHAFT B
23 SB4117001 3|aas g 25 WASHER SPRING 2-5
24 SB4119001 3[4BF M5 NUT 2 M5
31 SAB6609001 2|5t mm s SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
32 062061616 2|424T M6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
26 SC1484001 2| asm THREAD GUIDE PIPE ASSY
27 062500816 2(425T M5X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
28 021500106 2| xmigm M5 NUT 1 M5
29 SC1508001 G2 THREAD HOSE
30 SC1230001 1R BOBBIN
33 SC1509001 2|3 e min HEAD RUBBER CUSHION
34 SC1525001 2|t e RUBBER CUSHION
35 SC2372001 AR s HEAD REST
36 SC5050001 UEEEE S EDGE GUIDE SETTING PLATE
37 SC6593001 1 Es=Eaa HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT JIG

BUF-8910/ 8920

46



47

Wa1. ZE4#5% / Warning labels

Y 5ok =
&EHRZ | Warning labels TEHZR / Name of parts S);;{rr/m) gnﬂéﬁl;}(i?/
N — RREAREE
Fomisen |~/ cerasm | 40 Label electrical shock 36 X 150 | SB8096-001
36 X 150
A\ PERIGO RRE AR
A Label electrical shock 24 X96 | SC6835-001
24 X 96
> & BIETERE
a =X v
, 56 X 43 SA9826-001
Label caution
? 2)
V5] E
2 R &)
g o 4
s L=16 | SA9957-001
kL — Injury mark
ZHIFR]
@ AimE 12 S37060-001
Label grounding
P E PEFRIC 7.5X12.5 | S37059-001
Label, PE

BUF-8910 /8920




Wa2. E&H#:% / Warning labels

— A
. :’r

I3

ok

%z / Warning labels

T &R & FR/ Name of parts

R=t 1

Size(mm)

THHFS)

Code

Lubricating Oil for Machining
I URMEEE

A CAUTION

Lubricating oil may cause
inflammation to

eye and skin.

Wear protective glasses
and gloves.

Swallowing oil can cause
diarrhoea and vomiting.
Do not swallow.

Keep away from children.
FIRST AID

Eye contact:

-Rinse with plenty of cold water.
-Seek medical help.

Skin contact:

-Wash with soap and water.

If swallowed:

-Seek medical help immediately.
-Do not induce vomiting.

AxEE
BICA>TcORBIC DL &
RERRITTENDB D,
R#@HHA, FREFSE,

RABATE, TH, BHT D,
RAAKBN Eo

O FHDFDBNRVAIC
BOTLEEL,
OE(CATBE(,
EFRIK TSR L.
EEDZWiER(TTTIEE L,
O EICHNTISREE, KE
BIFATHRCTHE TS,
ORHAATTIBEE,
BECUNET(C, BSIC
EEDZHERZ (T TS,
$448 %
TEIREFRI
TSI EHKAARH
T448-0803

BRRXN ST HHELELL1EtS
65 :0566-95-0085

b

i okt
Oil warning label

148 X 34

SB1505-101

BUF-8910 /8920

48



23| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page
004300513|K1 -29 26 J2 -10 2411062350516|K2 - 37 28]1109763022|D -22 8
K2 -29 28|1018501036|G1 -42 16]1062350616(L - 21 30{1110367001|B -25 4
004350616|K1 - 14 26 G2 -42 18] 062400416|H -4 20 E -31 12
K2 -14 28 H -14 20]1062400616(D -15 8]1114483002|Z -10 46
004401003|D -18 8 J1 -18 22 G2 -68 18]] 117934001|A -29 2
012060636|B -2 4 J2 -18 24|1062400816(A -10 2]1118735002|D -8 8
B -24 4]11018501236(D -52 8 G1 -55 16| ] 142990001|1Z2 -17 46

D -24 8 L -29 30 G2 -55 18]1145446002L -32 30

D -26 8]1018501436|E -22 12 L -13 30] | 149547000|E -3 12

D -28 8 E -41 12 L -28 30{1150179002|2 -22 46

D -38 8 F -10 14 P -6 36]|150183000(Z -16 46

D -40 8 G1 -46 16 R -26 40]1155559021(G1 -29 16

E -7 12 G2 -46 18]]062500616|R - 19 40 G2 -29 18

E -10 12]1018501636|T -2 44 Z -3 46]1200190101(N  -28 34

E -24 12]]021060106|N -4 34]11062500816(B -6 4]1J00353001(N -26 34

E -35 12]1021060306(F -14 14 D -54 8]1J04100001|N  -23 34
012400436|B -13 4]11021300106(K1 - 18 26 D -61 10]]S00470000|R -23 40
B -16 4 K2 -18 28 G1 -15 16]1S02747101(Z2 -25 46

L -1 30]|021400216(D - 50 8 G2 -15 18] |S02778022|Z - 19+ 46

L -26 30 K1 -5 26 J1 -26 22]1S02786102|Z - 15+ 46

M -2 32 K1 -10 26 J1 -32+ 22]|S03816001(N  -27 34
012500536(A -14 2 K2 -5 28 J2 -26 24|1S07876101(J1 -19 22
CcC -15 6 K2 -10 28 J2  -32+ 24 J1 -24+ 22

D -12 8]1021500106|Z -28 46 Q -7 38 J2 -19 24

G1 -13 16]]021500316|L - 31 30 R -14 40 J2  -24+ 24

G1 -34 16]1025060136(G1 - 57 16 zZz -27 46]1S10243000(J1 -27 22

G2 -13 18 G2 -57 18]]062501016|A  -23 2 J2 -27 24

G2 -34 18 R -16 40 E -43 12 P -5 36

S -3 42]1025060236({N -3 34 Q -2 38]|S20356001(D -10 8
014300432|E -33 12]1026050136|B -5 4 R -22 40])1S23651001(B  -19 4
018061636|B - 21 4 Q -9 38]1062501216|A -4 2 CcC -4 6
F -12 14 T -3 44 A -7 2 c -7 6

G1 -56 16]]028050246|Q -8 38]1081008070(D -66 10 c -9 6

G2 -56 18]1028060246(N -2 34]1]081038070(J1 -3 22 D -32 8

N -1 34]]032461606|Z -6 46 J2 -3 24 D -47 8
018062036(E -20 12]1048050142(G1 -36 16] |0A4300806(P - 10 36 E -14 12
G1 -4 16 G2 -36 18] |0A4302005|L  -23 30 E -34 12

G2 -4 18]1048050342|L -6 30] |0A4302506|P -4 36 E -40 12
018062536|F -13 14]]048060142|D - 21 8| |0A4400806|A -12 2 F -4 14
018301036(B - 17 4 E -26 12 J1 -7 22 F -9 14
L -5 30 G1 -30 16 J1 -14 22 G1 -6 16
018400636|D -3 8 G2 -30 18 J2 -7 24 G1 -8 16
D -35 8]1048060342|E -18 12 J2 -14 24 G1 -1 16

D -64 10 H -13 20 R -2 40 G1 -20 16

E -5 12| ] 048080142|E -32 12 R -7 40 G2 -6 18
018400836(G1 -23 16]1048080342(B - 26 4] |0A4401606|D -59 10 G2 -11 18
G2 -23 18]]048220242|G1 - 16 16| |0OA4402006|N - 14 34 G2 -20 18

J1 -28 22 G2 -16 18] ]0A4501606(A - 21 2 H -3 20

J2 -28 2411048420242|G1 -9 16 A -25 2 H -6 20
018401036|B -8 41]060500616|K1 - 31 26| JOA5400806(N -9 34 H -8 20
D -51 8 K2 -31 28 N -13 34 J1 -21 22

E -27 12 P -3 36 N -16 34 J2 -21 24

L -3 30]|060501016|T -6 44 N -20 34]1525235001|C -2 6
018401436(D -46 8]1062060812|R -17 40 N -24 34|1S25236001|C -3 6
E -39 12| ] 062060816|A - 27 2] ]0A5401006(N -10 34]|S37037001(Z -20 46

F -8 14]1062061616(Z - 32 46] |0A5401206(E -4 12]1S37059001|Wa1 47

J1 -23+ 22]|062300416|A -8 2 R -24 40|} S37060001|A -35 2

J2  -23+ 24 K1 -22 26| JOA5403006(N -6 34 N -19 34
018401636|G1 -37 16| ] 062300616|K1 - 25 26]| 100401022|L  -33 30 Wa1 47
G2 -37 18 K2 -25 28|]104449001(A -30 2]1S50400001|L -22 30
018402036|D -49 8 L -8 30]] 104450101(A -28 2]1S51282101|1z -14 46
018500836(D - 56 8]1062301016|K1 -17 26|]108265009(K1 -19 2615512830012 -12 46
J1 -10 22 K2 -43 28 K2 -19 28] | S55479001|N -8 34

49




%3] / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page
N -12 34 R -1 40| |SC1027001|E  -47+ 12 G2 -21+ 18
S55481001|N - 31 34 R -20 40]15C1028001(C -5 6]|SC1108001|G1 -21+ 16
S$55485001(J1 -2 22 R -28 40f|SC1029001|C -6 6 G2 -21+ 18
J2 -2 24|1SB4216001|L  -34 301|SC1032001(L  -10 30| 1SC1111401|G2 -63 18
S88096001|Wa1 47||SB4261001|R  -25 40f|SC1033001|C -8 6]1SC1112001|G1 -40 16
SA1394101|D -53 8]1SB4400001|D  -37 8]1SC1039001(H -1 20 G2 -41 18
R -12 40 E -9 12| |SC1040001|H -2 201 |SC1113001|G1 -47 16
SA2161001|E - 17 12]1SB4857001(C  -12 6]|SC1045001|H -5 20 G2 -47 18
SA2619001|K2 -32 28]|SB5011001|K1 -7 26]|SC1046001|H -7 20]|SC1114001|G1 -48 16
SA2620001|K2 -33 28 K2 -7 28| 1SC1050001(K2 - 40 28 G2 -48 18
SA2621001|K2 -34 28]|SB5039001|C -14 6] 1SC1054001|H -9+ 201 |SC1115001{G1 - 51 16
SA2624001|K2 -38 28| 1SB5227001|G1 - 14 16]|SC1055101|H -9+ 20 G2 -51 18
SA2625001|K2 -39 28 G2 -14 18]]SC1056001|C -10 6]1SC1120101|A -20 2
SA2626001|K2 - 36 28| 1SB7065001|N - 36 341]|SC1057001|C  -13 6]1SC1121001|]A -13 2
SA2629001|K2 -35 28] |SB7074001|N  -35 34]11SC1060001(G1 -44 16| |SC1122001]A - 16+ 2
SA2630001(K1 -12 26| SB7332001|J1 -31+ 22 G2 -44 18] 1SC1125001(A -1 2
K2 -12 28 J2 -31+ 2411SC1061001|G1 -3 16| |SC1126101]A -5 2
SA2689101|D -60 10]1SB7562001(G1 - 52 16 G2 -3 18]1SC1127001(A - 11 2
SA2824001|K1 -13 26 G2 -52 18] |SC1062001|G1 -5 16]|SC1129301|D -1+ 8
K2 -13 28|1SB7737101|N - 18 34]1]SC1063001|G1 -7 16]|SC1130001|D -2+ 8
SA3055101(J1 -4 22 P -9 36]1SC1065001(G1 - 10 16]|SC1131401|D - 11 8
J1 -8 22| 1SB7957001(A -19 2 G2 -10 18]1SC1135001|D - 13 8

J2 -4 24 K1 -26 26]|SC1066101|G1 -12 16]|]SC1141001|D -19 8

J2 -8 24 K2 -26 28| 1SC1067001|G1 -18 16]1SC1145001|D - 16 8
SA3797001IN -5 34]|SB8096101({N - 21 34 G2 -18 18]|SC1146001|D -17 8
SA4519001|E -25 12]1SB8140001(C - 11 6]1SC1070001|G1 -19 16]1SC1147101|D - 29 8
SA5810001|A -31 2]1SB8396001|R  -27 40 G2 -19 18] |SC1152001|D -20 8
SA6609001(Z2 - 31 46]1SB8612001(L  -24 301|SC1071001|G1 - 17 16]1SC1153001|D  -33 8
SA6610101|Z  -19+ 46||SB8614001|L -16 30 G2 -17 18|]SC1161001|D -36 8
SA6611101(Z - 15+ 46]1SB8616001[L  -15 301 |SC1072001|G1 - 22 16 E -8 12
SA6922101|G1 -50 16| |SB8617001|L  -19 30 G2 -22 18] |SC1162001|D -39 8
G2 -50 18]1SB8682001(L - 20 301 |SC1073001{G1 - 25 16]1SC1163001|D - 41 8
SA7402101|B -4 4]1SB9432001(A -2 2 G2 -25 18]]SC1166101|D  -43 8
SA8991001(A -32 2]1SC0965001|E -1 12]1SC1074001|G1 -28 16]1SC1167001|D - 44 8
SA9452001|T -5 44||SC0966001|R - 21 40 G2 -28 18| |SC1171001|D -48 8
SA9826001(A -33 2]ISC0973001|E - 46+ 12]1SC1076001|{G1 - 31 16]1SC1173001|ID -5 8
Wa1 47||SC0975001|E - 47+ 12 G2 -31 18] |SC1175001|D -7 8
SA9917001[J1 -5 22| |SC0980001|E - 46+ 12]1SC1080001|G1 -32 16]1SC1176001|D -6 8
J2 -5 24]11SC0987001|D - 34 8 G2 -32 18]|SC1177201|D -9 8
SA9957001|A -34 2]I1SC0988001|E -6 12]1SC1082001|G1 -33 16]1SC1180001|D -25 8
Wa1 47| |SC0990001|E - 11 12 G2 -33 18]]SC1181001|D -27 8
SB1505101(2 -9 46]1SC0991101D - 31 8]1SC1083101|G1 -35 16]1SC1183001|D -65 10
Wa2 48 E -13 12 G2 -35 18] |SC1184001|D -62 10
SB1543102|1Z -8 46]1SC0992001D  -30 8]1SC1084001|G1 -38 16]1SC1185001|D -4 8
SB2255001|G1 -45 16 E -12 12 G2 -38 18| |SC1186001|F -1 14
G2 -45 18 F -2 14]1SC1089001|G1 -39 16]1SC1187001|D -14 8
SB2408101|J1 -25 22]|SC0993001|S -7 42 G2 -39 18| |SC1189001|F -3 14
J2 -25 24| 1SC0994001(A - 17 2]1SC1091001|G1 - 24 16]1SC1190101|F -5 14
SB3548001|L -14 30] |SC0995001|E - 15 12 G2 -24 18| |SC1191001|F -6 14
SB3655001(S -2 42]1SC0998001(E  -16 12]1SC1092001|G1 - 41 16]1SC1194001|D - 57 8
SB3848001|K1 -6 26]|SC1001001(E  -19 12 G2 -40 18| |SC1195101|F - 11 14
K2 -6 28| ISC1004001|E - 21 12]1SC1093001|G1 -43 16]1SC1196001|D - 58 10
SB3849001|J1 -17 22]|SC1007001|E -23 12 G2 -43 18] |SC1197001|D  -55 8
J2 -17 24|1SC1008001|E  -28 12]1SC1096001|G1 -53 16]1SC1202201(J2 -16 24
SB3928301|1Z - 11+ 46| ]SC1009001|R -13 40 G2 -53 18] |SC1213001|J1 -20 22
SB4038001[L  -35 30| ISC1010001|E  -29 12]1SC1097101|G1 -54 16 J2 -20 24
SB4114001|1Z -13 46|]SC1012001|E  -30 12]]SC1102001|G2 -65 18] |SC1214001|J1 -1 22
SB4117001|2 -23 46]1SC1019001(E - 36 12]1SC1103101|G2 -66 18 J2 -1 24
SB4119001|12 -21 46|]|SC1020101|E  -37 12| |SC1104001|G2 -67 18] |SC1217101|J1 -6 22
Z -24 46]1SC1024101(E  -42 12]1SC1105101|{G2 -69 18 J2 -6 24
SB4120001|1Z -18 46| |SC1026001|E  -45 12| |SC1106001|G1 -21+ 16 |SC1220101jJ1 -9 22
SB4155001({J1 -33 22 G1 -49 16 G2 -21+ 18 J2 -9 24
J2 -33 24 G2 -49 18] |SC1107001|G1 -21+ 16} |SC1221001|J1 -12+ 22

(&)
o




23| / Index

CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page CODE REF.NO [Page
SC1225001(J1 -30 22]|SC1509001(Z -33 46| |SC3422001|P -8 36
J2 -30 24|1SC1511001|A -6 2]1SC3523201|T -1 44
SC1226001(J1 - 11 22]1SC1515001(B - 10+ 4]1SC3704001|R -1 40
J1 -15 22|1SC1516201|B  -15 41|SC3710001|R -3 40
J2 -1 24]1|SC1518001(A - 15+ 2}1SC3711001|[R -4 40
J2 -15 24|1SC1520001|A - 16+ 2]1SC3712001|R -8 40
SC1227001(J1 -13 22]|SC1522101|A -18 2}1SC3713101|[R -9 40
J2 -13 24| 1SC1523001|A - 24+ 2]ISC3714001|R  -10 40
SC1230001(G1 -27 16| |SC1524001]A - 24+ 2]1SC3752001|R  -15 40
G2 -27 18]1SC1525001(2 -34 46]1SC3762001|K1 -24 26
Z -30 46|]|SC1526401|D -1+ 8 K2 -24 28
SC1231001(G1 -2 16]1SC1529001|D -2+ 8] 1SC3764001|N - 17 34
SC1232001|G2 -64 18] ]SC1530101|D -23 8| |SC3765001|K1 -23 26
SC1234401(G1 -1 16]1SC1532001|D -63 10 K2 -23 28
SC1235501(2 -1 46| |SC1533201|L -1 30]|SC3808001(L -2 30
SC1238101(1Z2 -4 46]1SC1535001(L - 27 301 |SC4016201|S -1+ 42
SC1239101(z -7 46| |SC1537101|L -4 30]1SC4016202(S -1+ 42
SC1240101(E -2 12]1SC1541001|L -7 301 |SC4693101IN - 25 34
SC1247001(J1 -34 22]|SC1543001|L -9 30 N -29 34
J2 -34 24|1SC1548001|L  -25 30 N -30 34
SC1248001(J1 -37 22]|SC1549001|L  -30 30 N -32+ 34
J2 -37 24|1SC1552001|L  -18 301 |SC4702101IN - 15 34
SC1249001(J1 -38 22]|SC1553001|L  -17 30]ISC5037001|S -4 42
J2 -38 24|1SC1554001|L  -12 301 |SC5038001|S -5 42
SC1250001(J1 -35 22]|SC1555101|G2 - 58 18] |SC5039001|S -6 42
J2 -35 24|1SC1558001|T -4 44]1SC5043101{J1  -29 22
SC1437001|C -1 6] |ISC1559001|A -26 2 J2 -29 24
SC1439001(B -1 41|SC15602011Q -1 38]|SC5044001|J1 -22 22
SC1450201B -3 4]1sC1566001(Q -3 38 J2 -22 24
SC1460101|G1 -26 16]1SC1572001|Q -5 38]|SC5045001(J2 - 46 24
G2 -26 18] |SC1575001|Q -6 38]|SC5047001(D  -42 8
SC1461021|B - 14+ 41|SC1586001|J2 -12+ 24| 1SC5049001(E -44 12
SC1461023(B - 14+ 4]11SC1595001(H -10 20] |SC5050001|1Z -36 46
SC1463001(B -7 41|SC1596001|H - 11 20| |SC5059001(z - 11+ 46
SC1464001B -9 4]11SC1597001(H -12 201 |SC5191101|D  -45 8
SC1467001|B  -18 4]1|SC1598001|A -9 2]1SC5192101|F -7 14
SC1468001(B  -20 4]1SC1599001(A -22 2]1SC5836101|R -5 40
SC1470001|B  -23 4]1|SC1600001|A -3 2]1SC6005001|K1 -4 26
SC1472001(B  -22 4]1SC1755101(N -7 34 K2 -4 28
SC1482101(K1 -2 26| ISC1756101|N - 11 34]]|SC6006001(B - 11 4
K2 -2 28] |SC2367301|K1 -1+ 26]|SC6007001|B  -12 4
SC1483001(K1 -3 26| 1SC2368201|K1 -15 26| SC6008001(B - 10+ 4
K2 -3 28 K2 -15 28] |SC6011001|J1 - 36 22
SC1484001(K1 -8 26| 1SC2371001|K1 -30 26 J2 -36 24
K2 -8 28 K2 -30 28] |SC6097001|N - 32+ 34
Z -26 46]1SC2372001(z -35 46]|SC6098001|N - 33+ 34
SC1493001(K1 -9 26]|SC2373001|R -6 40| }]SC6326001|M -1 32
K2 -9 28| |SC2376001|A - 15+ 2]|SC6365001|N - 34 34
SC1494101(K1 - 11+ 26]|SC2377301|K2 -1+ 28]|SC6587001|J1 - 45+ 22
SC1495001|K2 - 11+ 28| 1SC2388001|R - 18 40 J2  -45+ 24
SC1496001(K1 -20 26]|SC2390001({J1 - 44+ 22]|SC6591201|1Z2 -2 46
K2 -20 28 J2  -44+ 24|1SC6592001(2 -5 46
SC1497001(K2 - 41 28]|SC2391001({J2 -47 241|SC6593001|1Z2 -37 46
SC1498001|K1 -16 26| 1SC2392001(J1 -40 22| 1SC6835001(N  -22 34
SC1499001(K1 -28 26 J2 -40 24 Wa1 47
K2 -28 28| 1SC2393001(J1 - 41 22|1SC6916001(P -1 36
SC1500001(P -2 36]|SC2394001(J1 -42+ 22]|SC6933001|E  -38 12
SC1505001|K1 - 21 26 J2  -42+ 24| 1SC6934001({J1 -16 22
K2 -21 28] |SC2395001(J1 -43 22
SC1506001|K2 - 42 28| 1SC2396001|J1 -39+ 22
SC1507001(K1 -27 26 J2 -39+ 24
K2 -27 28| 1SC23990011Q -4 38
SC1508001(z -29 46| |SC3405101|P -7 36

51




a_n

FLFH
PARTS BOOK

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/
1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan. Phone : 81-566-95-0088

© 2022 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved. UF-8910, UF-8920
12051668Z C/E

2022.06. Z (2)



	封面
	型号牌的读解法
	零件手册的使用说明
	目录
	A. 机体部分
	B. 针杆·挑线杆装置
	C. 上轴装置
	D. 压脚装置
	E. 送布装置
	F. 压脚提升装置
	G1. 旋梭装置
	G2. 旋梭装置
	H. 下轴装
	J1. 供油润滑装置
	J2. 供油润滑装置
	K1. 穿线装置
	K2. 穿线装置
	L. 绕线装置
	M. 压线装置
	N. 控制箱
	P. 不良检测装置
	Q. 倒缝开关装置
	R. 电气部品
	S. 操作盘
	T. 马达装置
	Z. 附件
	Wa1. 警告标签
	Wa2. 警告标签
	索引
	封低



